TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366374

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allan T. Hao Chin		11/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: PHILIPPINES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barlow Designs, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Commercial Way	
City:	East Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02914	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3593654	PERIWINKLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: ilwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B2085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch
SIGNATURE:	/johnlwelch/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=CCF12182015_0004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0209 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allan T. Hao Chin, a citizen of the Philippines, having an address of 143

Maria Clara St., Talayan Village Quezon City, Philippines 1101, is the owner of the mark

"periwinkle" in the United States for "Children's clothing, namely, dresses, blouses, pants,

shorts, skirts, shirts, polo shirts, shorts," and of United States Trademark Registration No.

3,593,654 for said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark in

the United States;

WHEREAS, Barlow Designs, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation having an address of 20

Commercial Way East Providence, Rhode Island 02914, is desirous of acquiring said mark,

together with United States Trademark Registration No. 3,593,654 for said mark, and together

with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Allan

T. Hao Chin does hereby assign to Barlow Designs, Inc., his entire right, title, and interest in and

to said mark in the United States, together with United States Trademark Registration No.

3,593,654 for said mark, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with said

mark in the United States.

ALLAN T. HAO CHIN

Date: 1/0/. 30 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 12/18/2015